

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 272/2024

PAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG PRAJAPATI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24997/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.24996/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nihal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of
the Matrimonial Case bearing Civil Suit No. 725/2023, titled as
"Anurag Prajapati Vs. Smt. Payal" pending before the learned Family
Court No.1, Jodhpur (Rajasthan).

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)