

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 272/2024

PAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG PRAJAPATI

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nihal, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner,
to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to
sole respondent.

List again on 13.5.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG