

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 272/2024

PAYAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANURAG PRAJAPATI

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 17-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue fresh notice, returnable in six weeks.
2. In the meantime, interim order dated 05.02.2024 shall continue to operate.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)