

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 272/2024

PAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG PRAJAPATI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 24997/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 24996/2024 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Service is complete but no one has entered appearance.
2. Awaiting representation, list after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER